141 W ritten Answers

destroyed or looted by the extremists in Puzdjab and Delhi with details from 1981

to uptodate; and

(b) how many extremists responsible for such acts have been arrested. and prosecuted so far?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR):
{a) and (b) According to information furnished by the Governmient of Punjab 104 persons were Xilled and 383 persons were injured in the State on account of extremist activitles during the period 1-8-1981 to 31.10-1983. Property worth about
Rs. 26 lakhs was damaged/looted, 118 accused in such cases have been arrested and 79 of them have been prosecuted.

6 persons were killed and 56 injured in

- explosions in Dethi in which the involvement of extremists is suspected. 3 persons have so far been arrested in these cases,

Attempt on life of jordanmian Ambassador in New Delhi

SHR! RAM NARESH KUSHA-
Minister of HOME

2035,
WAHA: Will the

" AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Jordanian Ambassador’

in New Dethi was shot at recently in broad daylight: ' ,

(b) if so, what are the details of the incideat;

(c) whether the assailant has been
{dentified and arrested; and

(d) whether Government have made review of the set up for ensuring safety of deplomats and deplomatic establishments?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFA!RS
(SHRI P. VENKATASUBBATAH) :
(@) and (b) . On 25-10-1983 a1 sbout
2.10 P.M.. an unknown assailant fired some shots at the Jordanian Ambassador. while he was coming to his residence on foot. with the intention to kill him. The assailant was seen and chased by a numbey of person. ‘Fhe assailant fired more ghots in the air to scare the persons who were chasing kim and managed to escape.

(c) A case under section 307/506 IPC and 27/54/59 Arms Act has beed registered at P. S: Chanakya Puri and is undér investigation. Vigorous efforts are being made to identify the accused and to apprehended him.

(d) Day and night patrolling has been intensifled in the diplomatic areas. Policemen in plain clothes have also been deployed to maintain vigil. Static force has been stationed at different vulnerable places.

'

Moderisation of Delbj fire service

2036. SHRI M. BASAVARAJU: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply to Starred Question 163 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 4th August. 1983 and state:

(a) whether the Delhi Administration has since taken over all the fire services from the Municipal Corporation of Dethi;
and

(b) what progress has been made in the matter of miaking the Dethi Fire Service into a modern firc fighting service ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF HOME  AFFAIRS
(SHRI P. VENKATASUBBATAH):
{(a) No Sir. ‘

(b) The matter is still under consideration. .

Discontinuance of commercial vending af alcoholic beverages in tribal areas

2037. SHRI M. BASAVARAIU: Wil the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the repply to Unstarred Question 3201 given in the Rajya ?abhd on the 25th August, 1983 dnd state:

(a) whether Government have received ady reporfs from various State Governments about the progress. made with regard to the discontinnance of commer-
ciat vendmg of alcoholic beverages in tribal areas in pursuancc of Government of India’s excise policy in tribal areas;

